Cobertura de Emisoras de Radio

€ INE

Instituto Nacional

XHNAL:EM




Chiapas

XHNAL-FM

Chiapas

89

77

86.52%

681

118,191

73,438

2.46%

Chiapas

XHNAL-FM

Oaxaca

89

12

13.48%

49

3,449

2,068

0.09%




HNAL-FM |Chiapas | 89 86.52% 100,609 99,338 3.16%

Chiapas HNAL-FM

13.48% 11,204 11,159 0.40%

XHNAL-FM _[Chiapas | 6] 77,064 49,806 21,168 15,171 19,483

XHNAL-FM 41,127 23,632 9,666 6,332 8,222
XHNAL-FM |Oaxaca | 49 3,449 208 887 431 690




